Area: 570,502 km?

Statistical Profiles (2011 Census)
Electoral District: MOUNT ISA

Males Females

no. % of Total no

% of Total

Total
% of Total

Age - Total population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total population

Total aged 18+

Population movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

4,835 24.7% 4,595

231 1.2% 219
2,046 10.5% 1,711
6,099 31.2% 5,336
3,871 19.8% 3,069
2,495 12.7% 1,928

19,577 100.0% 16,858

14,511 74.1% 12,044

8,069 45.0% 6,920

5,323 29.7% 4,958
2,066 11.5% 1,663
2,491 13.9% 1,773
17,949 100.0% 15,314

27.3%
1.3%
10.1%
31.7%
18.2%
11.4%
100.0%

71.4%

45.2%

32.4%
10.9%
11.6%
100.0%

9,430
450
3,757
11,435
6,940
4,423
36,435

26,555

14,989

10,281
3,729
4,264

33,263

25.9%
1.2%
10.3%
31.4%
19.0%
12.1%
100.0%

72.9%

45.1%

30.9%
11.2%
12.8%
100.0%

ustralian citizens (years)

Total citizens 18+

4,222 26.9% 3,940

1,660 10.6% 1,413
4,698 29.9% 4,316
3,095 19.7% 2,571
2,045 13.0% 1,663

15,720 100.0% 13,903

11,498 73.1% 9,963

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+) 2,147 13.7% 2,369

28.3%
10.2%
31.0%
18.5%
12.0%
100.0%

71.7%

17.0%

8,162
3,073
9,014
5,666
3,708
29,623

21,461

4,516

27.6%
10.4%
30.4%
19.1%
12.5%
100.0%

72.4%

15.2%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English speaking country
Other country
Not stated
Total

Language spoken at home
English only
Other
Not stated
Total

14,909 76.2% 13,106

1,178 6.0% 909
930 4.8% 985
2,561 13.1% 1,870

19,578 100.0% 16,870

16,042 82.0% 14,114
1,077 5.5% 972
2,449 12.5% 1,790

19,568 100.0% 16,876

77.7%

5.4%
5.8%
11.1%
100.0%

83.6%
5.8%
10.6%
100.0%

28,015

2,087
1,915
4,431

36,448

30,156
2,049
4,239

36,444

76.9%

5.7%
5.3%
12.2%
100.0%

82.7%
5.6%
11.6%
100.0%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

7,519
2,877
676
11,072

67.9%
26.0%
6.1%
100.0%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)

Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016)
Current Enrolment (30/11/2012)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection (31/03/2015)
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

19,373
19,126
19,225
-0.15%
19,156

0.03

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2011, Place of Usual Residence





