Statistical Profiles (2011 Census) Electoral District: MOUNT ISA

Area: 570,502 km²

		Males		males		Total
Ann Tatel annulation (uname)	no. POPL	% of Total J L A T I O N	no.	% of Total	no.	% of Total
Age - Total population (years) 0-16	4,835	24.7%	4,595	27.3%	9,430	25.9%
17	231	1.2%	219	1.3%	450	1.2%
18-24	2,046	10.5%	1,711	10.1%	3,757	10.3%
25-44	6,099	31.2%	5,336	31.7%	11,435	31.4%
45-59	3,871	19.8%	3,069	18.2%	6,940	19.0%
60+ Total population	2,495 19,577	12.7% 100.0%	1,928 16,858	11.4% 100.0%	4,423 36,435	12.1% 100.0%
Total aged 18+	14,511	74.1%	12,044	71.4%	26,555	72.9%
Population movement						
Same address 5 years ago Different address 5 years ago	8,069	45.0%	6,920	45.2%	14,989	45.1%
Queensland	5,323	29.7%	4,958	32.4%	10,281	30.9%
Other	2,066	11.5%	1,663	10.9%	3,729	11.2%
Not Stated	2,491	13.9%	1,773	11.6%	4,264	12.8%
Total	17,949	100.0%	15,314	100.0%	33,263	100.0%
A U : Age - Australian citizens (years)	STRAL	IAN CITI	ZENS			
0-17	4,222	26.9%	3,940	28.3%	8,162	27.6%
18-24	1,660	10.6%	1,413	10.2%	3,073	10.4%
25-44	4,698	29.9%	4,316	31.0%	9,014	30.4%
45-59	3,095	19.7%	2,571	18.5%	5,666	19.1%
60+ 	2,045	13.0%	1,663	12.0%	3,708	12.5%
Total	15,720	100.0%	13,903	100.0%	29,623	100.0%
Total citizens 18+	11,498	73.1%	9,963	71.7%	21,461	72.4%
Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)	2,147	13.7%	2,369	17.0%	4,516	15.2%
E T H N Birthplace	ICITY	AND LAI	N G U A G E			
Australian born	14,909	76.2%	13,106	77.7%	28,015	76.9%
Overseas born	,		-,		-,	
Main English speaking country	1,178	6.0%	909	5.4%	2,087	5.7%
Other country	930	4.8%	985	5.8%	1,915	5.3%
Not stated	2,561	13.1%	1,870	11.1%	4,431	12.2%
Total	19,578	100.0%	16,870	100.0%	36,448	100.0%
Language spoken at home						
English only	16,042	82.0%	14,114	83.6%	30,156	82.7%
Other Not stated	1,077 2,449	5.5% 12.5%	972 1,790	5.8% 10.6%	2,049 4,239	5.6% 11.6%
Total	19,568	100.0%	16,876	100.0%	36,444	100.0%
INTI Internet Connections (Households)	ERNET	CONNEC	TIONS			
Use the Internet					7,519	67.9%
Do not use the Internet					2,877	26.0%
Not Stated					676	6.1%
Total					11,072	100.0%
ENROL Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)		INFO	RMATI	O N		19,373
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007))				19,373
Current Enrolment (30/11/2012)		,				19,225
Enrolment Growth per year						-0.15%
Enrolment Projection (31/03/2015)						19,156
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Are	a)					0.03

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2011, Place of Usual Residence